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LIST OF STAKEHOLDERS / INTERESTED & AFFECTED PARTIES (I&APs) 

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT (EIA) STUDY FOR THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF NEW 

GUYED MAST TELECOMMUNICATION TOWER SITE; (NKATA) IN THE NKATA VILLAGE, KAVANGO WEST 

REGION: APPLICATION FOR AN ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE (ECC) 

Proponent: Mobile Telecommunications Limited (MTC Namibia) 

Environmental Consultant: Serja Hydrogeo-Environmental Consultants cc 

Ms. Fredrika Shagama: EAP, +264 81 749 9223 

Mr. Stefanus Johannes: EAP, +264 81 400 0570; eias.public@serjaconsultants.com 

Mr. Natnael K. Iishuwa: Field Assistant, +264 606 8269 

 

Nkata: The site (Nkata/Site 4) is located at these GPS coordinates -17.863804 18.195848, and about 25km south 

of Mpungu Settlement in the Mpungu Constituency, Kavango West Region. 

 
Name of Contact 

Person 

Position and/or 

Institution 

Contact No. Email Address 

Proponent: MTC Telecommunications Limited 

Mr. Tuhafeni Erastus Transmission 

Engineering Technician  

+264 81 325 1726 TErastus@mtc.com.na  

Mr. Gert Vermeulen Planning Manager  gvermeulen@mtc.com.na  

Mr. Theo Klein Network Project 

Coordinator 

 TKlein@mtc.com.na 

Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Tourism (Department of Environmental Affairs and Forestry) 

Mr. Teofilus Nghitila Executive Director 
+26 61 284 275 1 

teofilus.nghitila@met.gov.na  

Mr. Timoteus Mufeti 
Environmental 

Commissioner 
+264 61 284 271 5 Timoteus.Mufeti@meft.gov.na  

Mr. Johnson Ndokosho Director: Forestry +264 61 208 7663 Johnson.Ndokosho@meft.gov.na 

Ministry of Information and Communication Technology (MICT) 

Mr. Mbeuta Ua-

Ndjarakana 
Executive Director 

+264 61 283 9111 

ED-Office@mict.gov.na 

Ms. Emerencia 

Nguarambuka 
Secretary to the ED 

 

Mr. Beatus Arnat  
Kavango West Regional 

Office 
+264 66 264 993 Beatus.Arnat@mict.gov.na  

Mr. Raimo Egumbo Development Planner +264 61 283 2676 Raimo.Egumbo@mict.gov.na 
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Name of Contact 

Person 

Position and/or 

Institution 

Contact No. Email Address 

Communications Regulatory Authority of Namibia (CRAN) 

Mrs. Emilia 

Nghikembua 
Chief Executive Officer +264 61 222 666 

 

Ms. Ella-Betty Chapoto Secretary to the CEO  echapoto@cran.na 

Mr. Elton Witbooi  +264 61 222 213 ewitbooi@cran.na  

Ministry of Agriculture, Water and Land Reform (MAWLR) 

Mrs. Ndiyakupi 

Nghituwamata 
Executive Director +264 61 208 7696 

ED@mawf.gov.na / ED@mawlr.gov.na  

Mr. Petrus Nangolo Director: Land Reform +264 61 296 510 3 Petrus.Nangolo@mawlr.gov.na  

Ministry of Works and Transport 

Mr. Jonas Sheelongo Executive Director (ED) +264 61 208 8822 /31 Esther.Kaapanda@mwt.gov.na  

Ms. Ester Johannes Secretary to the ED +264 61 208 8822 Esther.Johannes@mwt.gov.na  

Ms. Monica A. 

Rehabeam 

Personal Assistant to the 

ED 
Tel: +264 61 2088831 Monica.Rehabeam@mwt.gov.na  

Ministry of Urban and Rural Development (MURD) 

Mr. Nghidinua Daniel Executive Director (ED) 

+264 61 297 5180 ED@murd.gov.na  

Ms. Rosalia Ruben Secretary to the ED 

Kavango West Regional Council 

Mr. Matheus 

Singambwe 

Chief Regional Officer 

(CRO) 

+264 66 264 875/6 cro@kavangowestrc.gov.na 

Ms. Martha Nangolo 
Senior Private Secretary 

to the CRO 

 Nangolo.Martha@kavangowestrc.gov.na 

Mr. Egidius Nambara 
Director: Planning & 

Development 

+264 81 170 1231 enambara@gmail.com  

Mr. Petu Hamutenya 

Chief Development 

Planner: Kavango west 

regional council 

+264 81 221 0092 pinchaah@gmail.com 

Hon. Titus Shiudifonya 
Regional Councillor: 

Mpungu Constituency 
+264 81 153 4888 shiudifonya@gmail.com  

Mr. Erastus Kalipa 
CAO: Mpungu 

Constituency 

+264 81 269 7648/ 

+264 81 625 5222 
kalipae2019@gmail.com  

Nkata Traditional Authority 

Ms. Mbambero 

Eleoteria 
Headwoman: Nkata +264 81 778 2453  

Mr. Mulili Sakeus Secretary: Nkata Village +264 81 778 2453  
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Name of Contact 

Person 

Position and/or 

Institution 

Contact No. Email Address 

Namibia Civil Aviation Authority (NCAA) 

Ms. Toska Sem Executive Director 
Tel: +264 83 235 

2000 
info@ncaa.na / edpa@ncaa.na 

Namibia Airports Company (NCA) 

Mr B. /Uirab Chief Executive Officer Tel: +264 61 295 

5000 

 

Mr. Uys Mwanawina Safety officer  MwanawinaU@airports.com.na  

 Safety officer  KwedhiM@airports.com.na  

Interested & Affected Parties (I&APs) 

Mr. Simeon Namweya Namibian Environment 

and Wildlife Society 

+264 81 354 9340 info@eia-tracker.org.na  

Mr. John Pallett Namibian Environment 

and Wildlife Society 

 john.pallett@saiea.com  

Mr. Elia Mvula Namibian Environment 

and Wildlife Society 

 elia@nnf.org.na  
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